1. FEATURES
● Junction passivation optimized design passivated
anisotropic rectifier technology
● TJ=175℃ capability suitable for high reliability
and automotive requirement
● Bidirectional
● Low leakage current
● Meets RoHS2.0 (2011/65/EU)

S-SM5SXXCA
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
4. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Bi-Directional
Part
Number
Device
Marking
Code
Reverse Breakdown Breakdown Test Maximum Peak Reverse
Stand-off Voltage Voltage Current Clamping Pulse Leakage
@VRWM
VRWM (V) Min. @IT Max. @IT (mA)  VC(V)@IPP Ipp (A) IR (uA)
Voltage VBR (V) VBR (V) IT Voltage Current
17.0 212 15
S-SM5S11CA SM5S11CA 11.0 12.2 13.5 5 18.2
S-SM5S10CA SM5S10CA 10.0 11.1 12.3 5
198 10
S-SM5S12CA SM5S12CA 12.0 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 181 10
S-SM5S13CA SM5S13CA 13.0 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 167 10
23.2 155 10
S-SM5S15CA SM5S15CA 15.0 16.7 18.5 5 24.4
S-SM5S14CA SM5S14CA 14.0 15.6 17.2 5
148 10
S-SM5S16CA SM5S16CA 16.0 17.8 19.7 5 26.0 138 10
S-SM5S17CA SM5S17CA 17.0 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 130 10
29.2 123 10
S-SM5S20CA SM5S20CA 20.0 22.2 24.5 5 32.4
S-SM5S18CA SM5S18CA 18.0 20.0 22.1 5
111 10
S-SM5S22CA SM5S22CA 22.0 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 101 10
S-SM5S24CA SM5S24CA 24.0 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 92.5 10
42.1 85.5 10
S-SM5S28CA SM5S28CA 28.0 31.1 34.4 5 45.4
S-SM5S26CA SM5S26CA 26.0 28.9 31.9 5
79.3 10
S-SM5S30CA SM5S30CA 30.0 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 74.4 10
S-SM5S33CA SM5S33CA 33.0 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 67.5 10
58.1 62 10
S-SM5S40CA SM5S40CA 40.0 44.4 49.1 5 64.5
S-SM5S36CA SM5S36CA 36.0 40.0 44.2 5
55.8 10
S-SM5S43CA SM5S43CA 43.0 47.8 52.8 5 69.4 52 10
77.4 46.5 10
82.4 43.7 10
10
35 10
10
10
SM5S45CA 45.0 50.0 55.3 5 72.7 49.5 10
SM5S48CA 48.0 53.2 58.7 5
SM5S54CA 54.0 60.0 66.3 5 87.1 41.3
SM5S51CA 51.0 56.7 62.7 5
SM5S58CA 58.0 64.4 71.2 5 93.6 38.5 10
96.8 37.2 10
SM5S64CA 64.0 71.1 78.6 5 103
SM5S60CA 60.0 66.7 73.7 5
SM5S70CA 70.0 77.8 86.0 5 113 32
86.7 95.8 5
SM5S75CA 75.0 83.3 92.1 5 121 30S-SM5S75CA
S-SM5S78CA
S-SM5S85CA 26.3 10
S-SM5S45CA
S-SM5S48CA
S-SM5S51CA
S-SM5S54CA
S-SM5S58CA
S-SM5S60CA
S-SM5S64CA
S-SM5S70CA
126 28.6 10
SM5S85CA 85.0 94.4 104 5 137
SM5S78CA 78.0
Leshan Radio Company, LTD. Rev.B   Dec 2025 2/5
S-SM5SXXCA
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVES